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XXIII Eesti Lühiraja Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 19. - 21.12.2015

Event 24 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
20.12.2015 - 17:34 Results
EER 1:45.43 SIDORKIN, Vladimir AKTIIV Saint Petersburg (RUS) 7.02.2009
EJR - 14 1:55.25 ZIRK, Kregor USK Tallinn 9.11.2013
EJR - 16 1:46.48 ZIRK, Kregor USK Bergen (NOR) 11.12.2015
EJR - 18 1:46.48 ZIRK, Kregor USK Bergen (NOR) 11.12.2015
Points: FINA 2015

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. ZIRK, Kregor 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:48.77 762
50m: 25.24 25.24 100m: 52.67 27.43 150m: 1:20.37 27.70 200m: 1:48.77 28.40

2. LUHT, Karl Johann 96 Spordiklubi Garant 1:49.01 757
50m: 25.20 25.20 100m: 52.54 27.34 150m: 1:20.57 28.03 200m: 1:49.01 28.44

3. AEDMA, Andri 95 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:49.56 746
50m: 25.28 25.28 100m: 53.18 27.90 150m: 1:21.18 28.00 200m: 1:49.56 28.38

4. SIIM, Cevin Anders 97 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:50.94 718
50m: 25.71 25.71 100m: 53.48 27.77 150m: 1:22.26 28.78 200m: 1:50.94 28.68

5. SUMEDOV, Vladislav 96 Spordiklubi Garant 1:51.18 713
50m: 25.88 25.88 100m: 54.06 28.18 150m: 1:23.06 29.00 200m: 1:51.18 28.12

6. LANGEL, Marko- Matteus 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:51.77 702
50m: 25.88 25.88 100m: 53.89 28.01 150m: 1:22.94 29.05 200m: 1:51.77 28.83

7. TSERNOSEV, Nikita 97 Spordiklubi Garant 1:52.01 698
50m: 26.25 26.25 100m: 54.34 28.09 150m: 1:23.25 28.91 200m: 1:52.01 28.76

8. TONKOVICH, Petr 99 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:52.95 680
50m: 24.95 24.95 100m: 52.98 28.03 150m: 1:22.73 29.75 200m: 1:52.95 30.22

9. REINSALU, Henri 96 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:54.06 661
50m: 25.75 25.75 100m: 54.45 28.70 150m: 1:23.94 29.49 200m: 1:54.06 30.12

10. SUUN, Janter 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:54.93 646
50m: 25.85 25.85 100m: 54.75 28.90 150m: 1:24.84 30.09 200m: 1:54.93 30.09

11. OJARAND, Frank Johan 96 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:55.26 640
50m: 26.66 26.66 100m: 55.71 29.05 150m: 1:25.34 29.63 200m: 1:55.26 29.92

12. UETT, Hendrik 98 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:55.60 635
50m: 26.39 26.39 100m: 55.89 29.50 150m: 1:26.53 30.64 200m: 1:55.60 29.07

13. TURU, Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:56.11 626
50m: 25.98 25.98 100m: 55.67 29.69 150m: 1:26.17 30.50 200m: 1:56.11 29.94

14. LEICHTER, Karl Johan 97 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:57.53 604
50m: 26.61 26.61 100m: 55.69 29.08 150m: 1:26.06 30.37 200m: 1:57.53 31.47

15. SOROKIN, Robin-Alexander 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:59.57 573
50m: 26.88 26.88 100m: 57.63 30.75 150m: 1:28.85 31.22 200m: 1:59.57 30.72

16. VABAORG, Kevin 98 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:00.23 564
50m: 27.57 27.57 100m: 58.13 30.56 150m: 1:29.58 31.45 200m: 2:00.23 30.65

17. PIILBERG, Martin 00 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:00.31 563
50m: 26.67 26.67 100m: 57.62 30.95 150m: 1:29.81 32.19 200m: 2:00.31 30.50

18. GUMENJUK, Maksim 00 Spordiklubi Garant 2:01.55 546
50m: 26.81 26.81 100m: 56.58 29.77 150m: 1:29.10 32.52 200m: 2:01.55 32.45

19. JOGILA, Karl Markus 98 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:02.02 540
50m: 27.79 27.79 100m: 58.36 30.57 150m: 1:30.21 31.85 200m: 2:02.02 31.81

20. MARIN, Dmitri 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:02.64 531
50m: 27.46 27.46 100m: 58.24 30.78 150m: 1:30.38 32.14 200m: 2:02.64 32.26

21. OBOLONIN, Artur 98 Spordiklubi Garant 2:03.52 520
22. KAPELIN, Aleksandr 99 Spordiklubi Garant 2:04.09 513
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XXIII Eesti Lühiraja Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 19. - 21.12.2015

Event 24, Men, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

23. KOPJEV, Edvard 00 Spordiklubi Garant 2:04.53 508
24. AEAEREMAA, Eero 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:04.63 506
25. RAEPPO, Henry 98 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:04.68 506
26. NIINE, Joonas 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:05.11 501

50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 1:00.40 32.22 150m: 1:33.70 33.30 200m: 2:05.11 31.41

27. MEIER, Artur 98 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:05.20 499
50m: 27.96 27.96 100m: 59.03 31.07 150m: 1:31.57 32.54 200m: 2:05.20 33.63

28. REIU, Sven 00 Wiru Swim 2:05.92 491
50m: 28.09 28.09 100m: 59.40 31.31 150m: 1:32.62 33.22 200m: 2:05.92 33.30

29. SIMSON, Andreas 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:06.49 484
30. KISLENKOV, Lev 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:06.78 481

50m: 28.82 28.82 100m: 1:00.87 32.05 150m: 1:34.13 33.26 200m: 2:06.78 32.65

31. TAMM, Johan 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:07.11 477
32. KAMPUS, Aleksander 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:07.60 472

50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:02.36 32.93 150m: 1:35.77 33.41 200m: 2:07.60 31.83

33. POIKLIK, Edvin 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:07.85 469
50m: 28.57 28.57 100m: 1:00.59 32.02 150m: 1:34.14 33.55 200m: 2:07.85 33.71

34. VALLISTE, Ragmar 99 Spordiklubi Energia 2:08.49 462
50m: 28.01 28.01 100m: 1:00.31 32.30 150m: 1:34.84 34.53 200m: 2:08.49 33.65

35. TAMMER, Andres Aleksander 00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:08.87 458
50m: 29.09 29.09 100m: 1:02.09 33.00 150m: 1:36.35 34.26 200m: 2:08.87 32.52

36. PISARENKO, Nikita 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:09.62 450
50m: 29.63 29.63 100m: 1:02.18 32.55 150m: 1:37.03 34.85 200m: 2:09.62 32.59

37. VENTURINI, Rene 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:09.88 447
50m: 28.51 28.51 100m: 1:01.08 32.57 150m: 1:35.67 34.59 200m: 2:09.88 34.21

38. KOZLIK, Jueri 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:10.36 442
50m: 29.16 29.16 100m: 1:02.82 33.66 150m: 1:36.69 33.87 200m: 2:10.36 33.67

39. TREPP, Kaarel 00 Wiru Swim 2:10.41 442
40. KOEOEK, Mark 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:11.13 435

50m: 29.57 29.57 100m: 1:02.96 33.39 150m: 1:37.61 34.65 200m: 2:11.13 33.52

41. PEKK, Kristjan 00 Viimsi Veeklubi 2:11.98 426
50m: 30.06 30.06 100m: 1:03.68 33.62 150m: 1:38.71 35.03 200m: 2:11.98 33.27

42. SALA, Erik 01 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 2:12.65 420
50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:05.12 34.57 150m: 1:39.98 34.86 200m: 2:12.65 32.67

43. ARGE, Anders 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:13.04 416
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:04.53 33.91 150m: 1:39.16 34.63 200m: 2:13.04 33.88

44. KADARIK, Kristjan Paul 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:14.74 401
50m: 31.06 31.06 100m: 1:05.21 34.15 150m: 1:39.86 34.65 200m: 2:14.74 34.88

45. ARM, Markus 01 Spordiklubi Shark 2:15.48 394
50m: 30.95 30.95 100m: 1:05.91 34.96 150m: 1:41.38 35.47 200m: 2:15.48 34.10

46. ARKADJEV, Martin 00 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 2:17.51 377
50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:03.50 34.07 150m: 1:40.08 36.58 200m: 2:17.51 37.43

YOB 1998 - 1999

1. ZIRK, Kregor 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:48.77 762
50m: 25.24 25.24 100m: 52.67 27.43 150m: 1:20.37 27.70 200m: 1:48.77 28.40

2. LANGEL, Marko- Matteus 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:51.77 702
50m: 25.88 25.88 100m: 53.89 28.01 150m: 1:22.94 29.05 200m: 1:51.77 28.83
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XXIII Eesti Lühiraja Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 19. - 21.12.2015

Event 24, Boys, 200m Freestyle, YOB 1998 - 1999

Rank YB Time Pts

3. TONKOVICH, Petr 99 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:52.95 680
50m: 24.95 24.95 100m: 52.98 28.03 150m: 1:22.73 29.75 200m: 1:52.95 30.22

4. UETT, Hendrik 98 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:55.60 635
50m: 26.39 26.39 100m: 55.89 29.50 150m: 1:26.53 30.64 200m: 1:55.60 29.07

5. TURU, Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:56.11 626
50m: 25.98 25.98 100m: 55.67 29.69 150m: 1:26.17 30.50 200m: 1:56.11 29.94

6. SOROKIN, Robin-Alexander 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:59.57 573
50m: 26.88 26.88 100m: 57.63 30.75 150m: 1:28.85 31.22 200m: 1:59.57 30.72

7. VABAORG, Kevin 98 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:00.23 564
50m: 27.57 27.57 100m: 58.13 30.56 150m: 1:29.58 31.45 200m: 2:00.23 30.65

8. JOGILA, Karl Markus 98 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:02.02 540
50m: 27.79 27.79 100m: 58.36 30.57 150m: 1:30.21 31.85 200m: 2:02.02 31.81

9. OBOLONIN, Artur 98 Spordiklubi Garant 2:03.52 520
10. KAPELIN, Aleksandr 99 Spordiklubi Garant 2:04.09 513
11. RAEPPO, Henry 98 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:04.68 506
12. MEIER, Artur 98 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:05.20 499

50m: 27.96 27.96 100m: 59.03 31.07 150m: 1:31.57 32.54 200m: 2:05.20 33.63

13. VALLISTE, Ragmar 99 Spordiklubi Energia 2:08.49 462
50m: 28.01 28.01 100m: 1:00.31 32.30 150m: 1:34.84 34.53 200m: 2:08.49 33.65

2000 and younger

1. SUUN, Janter 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:54.93 646
50m: 25.85 25.85 100m: 54.75 28.90 150m: 1:24.84 30.09 200m: 1:54.93 30.09

2. PIILBERG, Martin 00 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:00.31 563
50m: 26.67 26.67 100m: 57.62 30.95 150m: 1:29.81 32.19 200m: 2:00.31 30.50

3. GUMENJUK, Maksim 00 Spordiklubi Garant 2:01.55 546
50m: 26.81 26.81 100m: 56.58 29.77 150m: 1:29.10 32.52 200m: 2:01.55 32.45

4. MARIN, Dmitri 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:02.64 531
50m: 27.46 27.46 100m: 58.24 30.78 150m: 1:30.38 32.14 200m: 2:02.64 32.26

5. KOPJEV, Edvard 00 Spordiklubi Garant 2:04.53 508
6. AEAEREMAA, Eero 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:04.63 506
7. NIINE, Joonas 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:05.11 501

50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 1:00.40 32.22 150m: 1:33.70 33.30 200m: 2:05.11 31.41

8. REIU, Sven 00 Wiru Swim 2:05.92 491
50m: 28.09 28.09 100m: 59.40 31.31 150m: 1:32.62 33.22 200m: 2:05.92 33.30

9. SIMSON, Andreas 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:06.49 484
10. KISLENKOV, Lev 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:06.78 481

50m: 28.82 28.82 100m: 1:00.87 32.05 150m: 1:34.13 33.26 200m: 2:06.78 32.65

11. TAMM, Johan 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:07.11 477
12. KAMPUS, Aleksander 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:07.60 472

50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:02.36 32.93 150m: 1:35.77 33.41 200m: 2:07.60 31.83

13. POIKLIK, Edvin 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:07.85 469
50m: 28.57 28.57 100m: 1:00.59 32.02 150m: 1:34.14 33.55 200m: 2:07.85 33.71

14. TAMMER, Andres Aleksander 00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:08.87 458
50m: 29.09 29.09 100m: 1:02.09 33.00 150m: 1:36.35 34.26 200m: 2:08.87 32.52

15. PISARENKO, Nikita 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:09.62 450
50m: 29.63 29.63 100m: 1:02.18 32.55 150m: 1:37.03 34.85 200m: 2:09.62 32.59

16. VENTURINI, Rene 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:09.88 447
50m: 28.51 28.51 100m: 1:01.08 32.57 150m: 1:35.67 34.59 200m: 2:09.88 34.21
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XXIII Eesti Lühiraja Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 19. - 21.12.2015

Event 24, Boys, 200m Freestyle, 2000 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

17. KOZLIK, Jueri 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:10.36 442
50m: 29.16 29.16 100m: 1:02.82 33.66 150m: 1:36.69 33.87 200m: 2:10.36 33.67

18. TREPP, Kaarel 00 Wiru Swim 2:10.41 442
19. KOEOEK, Mark 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:11.13 435

50m: 29.57 29.57 100m: 1:02.96 33.39 150m: 1:37.61 34.65 200m: 2:11.13 33.52

20. PEKK, Kristjan 00 Viimsi Veeklubi 2:11.98 426
50m: 30.06 30.06 100m: 1:03.68 33.62 150m: 1:38.71 35.03 200m: 2:11.98 33.27

21. SALA, Erik 01 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 2:12.65 420
50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:05.12 34.57 150m: 1:39.98 34.86 200m: 2:12.65 32.67

22. ARGE, Anders 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:13.04 416
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:04.53 33.91 150m: 1:39.16 34.63 200m: 2:13.04 33.88

23. KADARIK, Kristjan Paul 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:14.74 401
50m: 31.06 31.06 100m: 1:05.21 34.15 150m: 1:39.86 34.65 200m: 2:14.74 34.88

24. ARM, Markus 01 Spordiklubi Shark 2:15.48 394
50m: 30.95 30.95 100m: 1:05.91 34.96 150m: 1:41.38 35.47 200m: 2:15.48 34.10

25. ARKADJEV, Martin 00 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 2:17.51 377
50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:03.50 34.07 150m: 1:40.08 36.58 200m: 2:17.51 37.43


